
The following Regents STEM and Foreign Language Academies were awarded by Chancellor Fingerhut for FY 
08: 

 
Foreign Language 
Regents Foreign Language Academy in Arabic, Chinese, Japanese, Russian and Hindi 
Kent State University, Bowling Green State University, Oberlin College, University of Akron and Summit 
County Educational Service Center 
Contact:  Dr. Brian James Baer, Kent State University, 330‐672‐1813, bbaer@kent.edu 
 
Regents Foreign Language Academy in Chinese 
Ohio State University, Miami University and Washington State Community College 
Contact:  Diane Birckbichler, Ohio State University, 614‐292‐4361, birckbichler.1@osu.edu 
 
Engineering 
Summer Academy in Computational Science and Engineering (new in FY 08) 
Ohio State University, Ohio Supercomputer Center and University of Akron 
Contact:  Steven Gordon, Ralph Regula School of Computational Science, sgordon@osc.edu 
 
Science 
Igniting Streams of Learning in Science (Biology, Wetlands and Streams) 
Hiram College, Kent State University, University of Akron 
Contact:  Mary Louise Holly, Kent State University, 330‐672‐1919, mholly@kent.edu 
 
CSI College Science Investigation – A Forensics Academy (Chemistry, Physics, Geology or Biology)(New in 
FY 08) 
Baldwin‐Wallace College and Cleveland State University 
Contact:  Karen Kaye, Baldwin‐Wallace College, 440‐826‐2164, kkaye@bw.edu 
 
Mathematics 
Southwest Center of Excellence Regents STEM Teaching Academy (Pre‐Calculus, College Algebra) 
University of Cincinnati and Miami University 
Contact:  Shelly Sheats Harkness, University of Cincinnati, 513‐556‐3743, shelly.harkness@uc.edu 

 
Northeast Ohio Center of Excellence in Mathematics 
Cleveland State University and Kent State University 
Contact:  Joanne Goodell, Cleveland State University, 216‐687‐5426, j.goodell@csuohio.edu 
 
Mathematics and Science  
Southern Ohio Youth STEM and Foreign Language Academy (Statistics, Chemistry, and Spanish) 
Shawnee State University, Ohio University – Southern and University of Rio Grande 
Contact: Dr. David Todt, Shawnee State University, 740‐351‐3175, dtodt@shawnee.edu 
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